



**Henry County
Purchasing Department**
140 Henry Parkway, McDonough, GA 30253
Phone: 770-288-6027 Fax: 770-288-6047

Website: henrycounty-ga.com/purchasing

ADDENDUM #1
Issued October 2, 2018

BID # 19-11
Aviation Fuel Supply – Annual Contract
OPENING: 3:00 PM, October 9, 2018

The following items take precedence over referenced portions of the documents for the above-named project and in executing a contract, will become a part thereof.

Where any item in the documents is supplemented hereby, the original requirements will remain in effect. All supplemental conditions will be considered as added thereto.

Where any original item is amended, voided or superseded hereby, the provisions of such items not so specifically amended, voided or superseded will remain in effect.

This addendum must be signed and attached to bid proposal to acknowledge receipt of addendum.
Failure to acknowledge any addenda will result in a non-responsive bid.

Company's Name

Date

Authorized Representative's Name

Authorized Representative's Signature

Bid #19-11
Aviation Fuel Supply – Annual Contract
Questions and Answers

1. **Question:** Can you furnish a copy of your current Aviation Fuel Contract with Shell?
Answer: **Our current contract for aviation fuel supply is with Eastern Aviation Fuels. (Please see the bid tabulation results from Bid #16-18.)**
2. **Question:** Can you provide copies of AV Gas invoices, 3 from 2017 & 3 from 2018?
Answer: **Yes. Please see Addendum #1 Attachment A.**
3. **Question:** Can you provide copies of Jet Fuel Invoices, 3 from 2017 & 3 from 2018?
Answer: **Yes. Please see Addendum #1 Attachment A.**
4. **Question:** Do you currently take care of Maintenance on your trucks, does Shell or do you have a third party that handles this maintenance?
Answer: **The current maintenance is the same as stated in the bid on page 14 (2. c.).**
5. **Question:** Can you furnish a copy of your current Refueler truck leases for both AV/100LL & Jet trucks?
Answer: **Lease information was included in the bid documents as with current bid.**
6. **Question:** Will there be an opportunity to present bids in person?
Answer: **As stated in the bid documents: “Bids may be submitted by mail, common carrier or delivered in person. Fax or electronic bids are not acceptable.”**
7. **Question:** Do you have any self-serve?
Answer: **Yes.**